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January 3, 2006

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Ahron Lawrence Friedberg, M.D.
925 Park Avenue

Suite 1-B

New York, NY 10028

RE: License No. 190406

Dear Dr. Friedberg:

Enclosed is a copy of Order #BPMC 06-03 of the New York State Board for
Professional Medical Conduct. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect
January 10, 2006.

If the penalty imposed by this Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension, you are
required to deliver your license and registration within five (5) days of receipt of this Order to:

Board for Professional Medical Conduct
New York State Department of Health
Hedley Park Place, Suite 303
433 River Street
Troy, New York 12180

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a fine, please write the check payable to the New York
State Department of Health. Noting the BPMC Order number on your remittance will assist in proper
crediting. Payments should be directed to the following address:



cc: Peter Chavkin, Esq.
Stillman & Friedman, P.C.
425 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022

Bureau of Accounts Management
New York State Department of Health
Corning Tower, Room 1258
Empire State Plaza
Albany, New York 12237

Sincerely,

Bfisvert

Ansel R. Marks, M.D., J.D.
Executive Secretary
Board for Professional Medical Conduct



NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF ORDER

AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG, M.D.

BPMC No. #06-03

Upon the application of (Respondent) AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG,
M.D. in the attached Consent Agreement and Order, which is made a part of this

Consent Order, it is

ORDERED, that the Consent Agreement, and its terms, are adopted and
it is further

ORDERED, that this Order shall be effective upon issuance by the Board, either
° by mailing of a copy of this Consent Order, either by first class mail to
Respondent at the address in the attached Consent Agreement or by certified
mail to Respondent's attorney, OR
o upon facsimile transmission to Respondent or Respondent’s attorney,

whichever is first.

SO ORDERED.

DATE: /2-30-0s

i

Chair
State Board for Professional Medical Conduct




NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSlONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER CONSENT
OF AGREEMENT
AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG, M.D. AND
' ORDER

AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG, M.D., representing that all of the

H following statements are true, deposes and says:

That on or about September 11, 1992, 1 was licensed to practice as a
b physlctan in the State of New York, and issued License No. 190406 by the New

York State Education Department.
My current prectice address is 925 Park Avenue - Suite 1-B, New York, NY

10028, and | will advise the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct
of any change of address.
ﬁ I understand that the New York State Board for Professional Medncal
conduct has charged me with three specifications of professional misconduct.
A copy of the Statement of Charges, marked as Exhibit "A", is attached to

and part of this Consent Agreement.
| state that | cannot successfully defend against at least ons of the acts of

misconduct alleged, in full satisfaction of the charges against me, and agree to
the following penalty: '

! Pursuant to Public Health Law § 230-a(1), | shall be subjectto a

Censure and Reprimand.

Pursuant to Public Health Law § 230-a(9), | shall be placed on
probation for a period of three years, subject to the terms set forth in
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attached Exhibit “B.”

Pursuant to Public Health Law §§ 230-a(7) and (9), | shall be subject
to a $10,000 fine, with the first $5000 to be paid within one year after
this order issues, and the remaining $5,000 to be paid within two
years after this order issues. Payments must be submitted to:

Bureau of Accounts Management
New York State Department of Health
Empire State Plaza

Corning Tower, Room 1245

Albany, New York 12237

| further agree that the Consent Order shall impose the following

conditions:

That Respondent shall maintain active registration of Respondent's
license with the New York State Education, Department Division of
Professional Licensing Services (except during periods of actual
suspension), and shall pay all registration fees. This condition shall
take effect thirty days after the Consent Order's effective date and
will continue so long as Respondent remains licensed in New York

State; and

That Respondent shall cooperate fully with the Office of Professional
Medical Conduct (OPMC) in its administration and enforcement of
this Order and in its investigations of matters conceming
Respondent. Respondent shall respond in a timely manner to all
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OPMC requests for written periodic verification of Respondent's
compliance with this Order. Respondent shall meet with a person
designated by the Director of OPMC, as directed. Respondent shall
respond promptly and provide all documents and information within
Respondent's control, as directed. This condition shall take effect
upon the Board's issuance of the Consent Order and will continue so
long as Respondent remains licensed in New York State.

| stipulate that my failure to comply with any conditions of this Order shall
constitute misconduct as defined by New York State Education Law § 6530(29).

| agree that if | am charged with professional misconduct in future, this
Consent Agreement and Order shall be admitted into evidence in that proceeding.

| ask the Board to adopt this Consent Agreement.

| understand that if the Board does not adopt this Consent Agreement,
none of its terms shall bind me or constitute an admission of any of the acts of
alleged misconduct; this Consent Agreement shall not be used against me in any
way and shall be kept in strict confidence; and the Board's denial shall be without
prejudice to the pending disciplinary proceeding and the Board's final
determination pursuant to the Public Health Law.

| agree that, if the Board adopts this Consent Agreement, the Chair of the
Board shall issue a Consent Order in accordance with its terms. | agree that this
Order shall take effect upon its issuance by the Board, either by mailing of a copy
of the Consent Order by first class mail to me at the address in this Consent
Agreement, or to my attorney by certified mail, OR upon facsimile transmission to
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me or my attorney, whichever is first. The Order, this agreement, and all

| attached Exhibits shall be public documents, with only patient identities, if any,
redacted.

. 1 stipulate that the proposed sanction and Order are authorized by Public

| Mealth Law §§ 230 and 230-a and that the Board for Professional Medical
Conduct and the Ofﬁce of Professional Medical Conduct have the requisite

| powers to carry out all included terms. | ask the Board to adopt this Consent

| Agreement of my own free will and not under duress, compulsion or restraint. In
consideration of the value to me of the Board's adoption of this Consent
Agreement, allowing me o resolve this matter without the various risks and

f burdens ofa heariﬁg on the merits, | knowingly waive my right to contest the -

| Cconsent Order for which | apply, whether adm inistratively or judicially, | agreé to
| be bound by the Consent Order, and ask that the Board adopt this Consent

Agreement.

| understand and agree that the attorney for the Department, the Director of
| the Office of Professional Medical Conduct and the Chair of the State Board for

| Professional Medical Conduct each retain complete discretion either to enter into
the proposed agreement and Order, based upon my application, or to decline to

| do so. 1further understand and agree that no prior or separate written or oral

I communication can limit that discretion.

| paTE1Y22/ 05 '
G, M.D.
= | RESPONDENT |




The undersigned agree to Respondent’s attached Consent Agreement and

to its proposed penality, terms and conditions.

i+/22 f68 ' WCL/
)

DATE: PETER CHAVKIN. ESG.
Attomey for Respondent
Deputy Counsgl” '
Boraa) of Protebi

DATE:
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT
i IN THE MATTER STATEMENT
o OF oF
i AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG, M.D. CHARGES

AHRON LAWRENCE FRIEDBERG, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized

to practice medicine in New York State on or about September 11, 1992, by the
icense number 190406 by the New York State Education Department.

issuance of |

EACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
A. On or about December 22, 2004, in the Criminal Count of ihe City of New
Yo_'rk, County of New York, Respondent was convicted of violating Penal Law
§ 178.10, a misdemeanor, based upon a plea of guilty. Respondent
admitted prescribing a week's supply of Wellbutrin, an antidepressant
medication, for a patient and receiving a fee after only having met with the

patient's spouse, in 2003.

B. During or before the year 2003, Respondent inappropriately prescribed
medication without performing appropriate evaluation and monitoring and/or
without adequately documenting such evaluation and monitoring, as set forth

in attached Appendix “A".

SPECIFICATION OF CHARGES

FIRST SPECIFICATION

CRIMINAL CONVICTION (N.Y.S.)

Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined




| in N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(9)(a)(i) by having been convicted of committing an act
b constituting a crime under New York state law as alleged in the facts of the

| following:
1. Paragraph A.

SECOND SPECIFICATION
NEGL CE ON MORE THAN ONE OCC.
Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined.
in N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(3) by practicing the profession of medicine with

negligence on more than one occasion as alleged in the facts of two or more of the
| following:

2.  Paragraphs A andlor B.

THIRD SPECIFICATION
FAILUR INT. ECO
| Respondent is charged with committing professional misconduct as defined
| in N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(32) by fa'iling to maintain a record for each patient which
‘ accurately reflects the care and treatment of the patient, as alfleged in the facts of:
3. Paragraphs A and/or B. |

| DATE:  December23 , 2005
| New York, New York
1 F% oY ERSON

Deputy Counsel
Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct




investigations, charges, convictions or disciplinary actions by ar;y local,

Terms of Probation

Respondent's conduct shall conform to moral and professional standards

of conduct and govemning law. Any act of professional misconduct by

Regpondent as defined by New York State Education Law § 6530 or

56 31 shall constitute a Violation of probation and may subject
espondent to an action pursuant to New York State Public Health Law

§ 230(19).

Respondent shall maintain active fegiskgtion of Respondent’s license
except during periods of actual suspension) with the New York State
ducation Department Division of Professional Licensing Services, and

shall pay all registration fees.

Respondent shall provide the Director, Office of Professional Medical
Conduct (OPMC), Hedley Park Place, 433 River Street Suite 303, Troy,
New York 12180-2299 with the following information, in writing, and ensure
that such information is kept current: a Tull description of Respondent’s -
employment and practice; all professional and residential addresses and
telephone numbers within and outside New York State; and all :

state or federal agency, institution or facility, within thirty days of each

action.

Respondent shall cooperate fully with, and respond in a timely manner to,
OPMC requests to provide written d)eriod!c vernfication of Respondent's
compliance with the terms of this Consent Order. Upon the Director of
OPMC's request, Respondent shall meet in person with the Director's

designee.

Payment of the fine imposed pursuant 10 this Order is also a term of
robation. Payments must be submitied to: Bureau of Accounts
anagement, New York State Department of Health Enlgre State Plaza,
Corning Tower, Room 1245, Albany, New York 1 2237. Respondent's
failure to pay any monetary penaity 6¥ the prescribed date shall subject
Respondent to all provisions of law relating to debt collection by New York
State, including but not imited to: the imposition of interest, late payment
chargies and collection fees; referral to the New York State Department of
Taxation and Finance for collection; and non-renewal of Bennl s or
licenses [Tax Law 5}171(27)]: State Finance Law § 18; CPLR § 5001;

Executive Law § 3

The éerobalioq period shall toll when Respondent is not engaged in active
medical practice in New York State for a period of thtrté‘ consecutive days
or more. Respondent shall notify the Director of OPMC, in writing, if
Respondent is not currenily engaged in, or intends to leave, active medical
practice in New York State for a consecutive thirty day period. Respondent
shall then notify the Director again at least fourteen days before returning
to active practice. Upon Respondent’s return to active practice in New
York Stale, the probation period will resume and Respondent shall fulfili
any unfulfiled probation terms and such additional requirements as the
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Director may impose as reasonably relate to the matters set forth in Exhibit
A" or are necessary to protect the public heaith.

7. The Director of OPMC may review Resgondent‘s professional
erformance. This review may include but shall not be limited to: a review

gf office records, patient records and/or hospital charts; and interviews with
or periodic visits with Respondent and staff at practice locations or OPMC

orices.

8. Within thirty days of the effective date of the Order, Respondent shall
yractice medicine only when his medical practice is monitored by a
icensed physician, board certified in an appropriate speciaity, ("practice
monitor”) propased téy Respondent and subject to the written approval of

the Director of OPMC. . o

a. Respondent shall make available to the monitor any and all records
or access to the practice requested by the monitor, including on-site
observation. The practice monitor shall visit Respondent's medical
practice at each and eve location, on a random unannounced basis
at least monthly and sha examine a selection (no fewer than 20) of
records maintained by Res ndent, including patient records,
prescribing information and office records and, in addition to this
selection of records, the monitor shall review every prescription for
any controlled substance issued by Respondent to any [l:a ient. The
review will determine whether the espondent's medical practice is
conducted in accordance with the generally accepted standards of
professional medical care. Respondent shall cause the practice
monitor to report within 24 hours to OoPMC any deviation b
Respondent of accepted standards of medical care, uestionable
medical practice, possible misconduct, any suspected impairment,
inappropriate behavior or refusal by Respondent to cooperate with

the monitor.

b. Respondent shall cause the ractice monitor to submit quarterl

reports to OPMC re ardin? e qualty of Respondent's medical

practice, including the evaluation an treatment of patients, physical

and mental condition, time and attendance or any unexplaine

absences from work, prescnbmgt?racﬁces. and compliance or failure
n

to comply with any term of probation.

c. R-espondent‘shall be sp%elgesponsble for all expenses associated
with monitoring, including Tees, if any, to the monitoring physician.

d. Respondent shall cause the &ra'ctice monitor to report quartedy, in
writing, to the Director of oPMC. :

e. Respondent shall maintain medical malpractice insurance coverage
with limits no less than $2 million per occurrence and $6 million per
olicy year, in accordance with Section 230(1§t)l(ebJ aof the Public
ealth Law. Proof of coverage shall be submitted to the Director of
OPMC prior to Respondent's practice after the effective date of this
er.

Respondent shall maintain complete and legible medical records that
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10.

11.

accurately reflect the evaluation and treatment of patients and contain all
information required by State rules and regulations concerning controlled

substances.

Respondent shall enroli in and complete a continuin education program in
the appropriate prescribing, dispensing, and/or adm nistration of controlled
substances and the apgl;?priate monitonn? of patients being treated wit
controlled substance. Such program shall be sullalject to the Director of
OPMC’s prior written approval. The program shall be completed within the

first year of the probation period.

Respondent shall comply with this Order and all its terms and shali bear alf
agsociated compliance costs. Upon receiving evidence of noncompliance
with, or violation of, these terms the Director of OPMC and/or the Board
may initiate a vlola}:on of probation proceeding, and/or any other such
proceeding authorized by law, against Respondent.




